HEALTH CARE FOUNDATION
HEALTH CARE APPOINTMENTS

Name

Darrell Willis
Sowmya Susarla
Lily Metzler

Department

Health Care Services
Health Care Services
Health Care Services

Dept #
6001
6001
6001

September 14, 2020

Title

Public Information Officer - COVID
Functional Analyst - COVID
Epidemiologist - COVID Grant

Salary
$64,770
$58,228
$59,729

Grade
515
538
514

% over Min Effective Date

0%
0%
0%

8/27/2020
8/27/2020
9/21/2020

Notes

HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval



