## HEALTH CARE FOUNDATION HEALTH CARE APPOINTMENTS

## **September 14, 2020**

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	<b>Effective Date</b>	Notes
Darrell Willis	Health Care Services	6001	Public Information Officer - COVID	\$64,770	515	0%	8/27/2020	<b>HR Pre-Approval</b>
Sowmya Susarla	Health Care Services	6001	Functional Analyst - COVID	\$58,228	538	0%	8/27/2020	HR Pre-Approval
Lily Metzler	Health Care Services	6001	Epidemiologist - COVID Grant	\$59,729	514	0%	9/21/2020	HR Pre-Approval